

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9281/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
18/09/2013 in CWP No. 2931/2010 passed by the High Court Of
Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

SJVN LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date :30/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Ms. Savita Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPost for hearing in the second week of
January, 2016 at the top of the list.[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.12.02
18:02:27 IST
Reason: