LISTED ON: 17.04.2017 BEFORE COURT NO: 04 ITEM NO: 08

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 9281 of 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SJVN LTD. ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SITA DEVI ... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

> "Perused the letter. List the matters after three weeks."

It is submitted that as per Court's order dated 19.08.2015, Manager, State Bank of India, Jhakri Branch, Tehsil Rampur, Distt. Shimla, Himachal Pradesh, given DD for Rs.19,12,485/- in the Registry & the same has been deposited in non-interest bearing account by the Account Branch of the Registry. Orders are solicited to invest the said amount of Rs. 19,12,485/- in interest earning deposit.

The office report for directions above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court.

DATED THIS THE 07th DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1. Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv. Ch. No.
- 2. Ms. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv. Ch. No.
- 3. Ms. Savita Singh, Adv. Ch NO. SBCA

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-1/RAVI